

Solicitation Information

Agency: State of Oklahoma, Div. of Capital Assets Mgt., Construction & Properties
Number: 19386 Mechanical Room Valves & Piping-LARC
Description: 19386 Mechanical Room Valves & Piping-LARC
Deadline: 2019-08-20 19:00:00 UTC

Federal Constructors, Inc. Bid Total: \$2,283,400.00
Jackson Mechanical Bid Total: \$2,843,875.00

Federal Constructors, Inc. Alternate Total: \$903,200.00
Jackson Mechanical Alternate Total: \$397,018.00

Unit Prices**3/4" Straight Pipe - \$/LF**

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$53.00	\$53.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$36.89	\$36.89

1" Straight Pipe - \$/LF

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$58.00	\$58.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$38.33	\$38.33

1-1/2" Straight Pipe - \$/LF

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$62.00	\$62.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$41.85	\$41.85

2" Straight Pipe - \$/LF

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$74.00	\$74.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$46.95	\$46.95

2-1/2" Straight Pipe - \$/LF

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$87.00	\$87.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$208.80	\$208.80

3" Straight Pipe - \$/LF

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$101.00	\$101.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$210.49	\$210.49

4" Straight Pipe - \$/LF

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$114.00	\$114.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$416.04	\$416.04

6" Straight Pipe - \$/LF

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$168.00	\$168.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$559.96	\$559.96

8" Straight Pipe - \$/LF

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$203.00	\$203.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$705.51	\$705.51

10" Straight Pipe - \$/LF

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$235.00	\$235.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$866.64	\$866.64

12" Straight Pipe - \$/LF

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$297.00	\$297.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,149.04	\$1,149.04

3/4" Elbow - \$/EA

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$36.04	\$36.04

1" Elbow - \$/EA

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$39.13	\$39.13

1-1/2" Elbow - \$/EA

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$115.00	\$115.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$46.33	\$46.33

2" Elbow - \$/EA

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$56.76	\$56.76
2-1/2" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$131.00	\$131.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$427.11	\$427.11
3" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$176.00	\$176.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$406.84	\$406.84
4" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$854.49	\$854.49
6" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$458.00	\$458.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,180.49	\$1,180.49
8" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$870.00	\$870.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,542.11	\$1,542.11
10" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$2,005.96	\$2,005.96
12" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$2,349.38	\$2,349.38
3/4" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$172.00	\$172.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$138.65	\$138.65
1" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$151.00	\$151.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$147.15	\$147.15
1-1/2" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$166.00	\$166.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
2" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$179.00	\$179.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$175.38	\$175.38
2-1/2" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$192.00	\$192.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$468.04	\$468.04
3" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$214.00	\$214.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$475.42	\$475.42
4" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$293.00	\$293.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$908.00	\$908.00
6" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$620.00	\$620.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,249.42	\$1,249.42
8" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,647.35	\$1,647.35
10" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$2,207.67	\$2,207.67
12" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$2,982.80	\$2,982.80
3/4" Ball Valve - \$/EA			

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$85.73	\$85.73
1" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$94.09	\$94.09
1-1/2" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$194.09	\$194.09
2" Ball Valve - EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$232.98	\$232.98
2-1/2" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,240.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,830.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$4,130.00	\$4,130.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$5,930.00	\$5,930.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$7,630.00	\$7,630.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3/4" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-1/2" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-1/2" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$378.00	\$378.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$310.80	\$310.80
3" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$321.62	\$321.62
4" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$540.00	\$540.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$407.53	\$407.53
6" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$820.00	\$820.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$645.60	\$645.60
8" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,630.00	\$1,630.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$970.29	\$970.29
10" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$2,430.00	\$2,430.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,312.85	\$1,312.85
12" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$3,330.00	\$3,330.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,680.73	\$1,680.73
3/4" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$257.64	\$257.64
1" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$435.96	\$435.96
1-1/2" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$601.82	\$601.82
2" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$821.82	\$821.82
2-1/2" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,240.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$882.20	\$882.20
3" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$949.35	\$949.35
4" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,830.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,290.29	\$1,290.29
6" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$2,061.82	\$2,061.82
8" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$4,130.00	\$4,130.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$3,728.98	\$3,728.98
10" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$5,930.00	\$5,930.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$6,634.56	\$6,634.56
12" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$7,630.00	\$7,630.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$14,613.22	\$14,613.22
3/4" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$830.00	\$830.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$313.09	\$313.09
1" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$830.00	\$830.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$374.55	\$374.55
1-1/2" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$830.00	\$830.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$549.09	\$549.09
2" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$830.00	\$830.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$745.45	\$745.45
2-1/2" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$729.25	\$729.25
3" Check Valve - \$/EA			

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$766.56	\$766.56
4" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,630.00	\$1,630.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,085.87	\$1,085.87
6" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$3,330.00	\$3,330.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,779.07	\$1,779.07
8" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$4,930.00	\$4,930.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$3,379.84	\$3,379.84
10" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$7,230.00	\$7,230.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$5,652.78	\$5,652.78
12" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$9,430.00	\$9,430.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$9,137.31	\$9,137.31
3/4" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$720.00	\$720.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$158.18	\$158.18
1" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$720.00	\$720.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$167.27	\$167.27
1-1/2" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$720.00	\$720.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$187.27	\$187.27
2" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$720.00	\$720.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$223.64	\$223.64
2-1/2" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$930.00	\$930.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$355.53	\$355.53
3" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$930.00	\$930.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$372.95	\$372.95
4" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$554.55	\$554.55
6" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$850.65	\$850.65
8" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,642.98	\$1,642.98
10" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$6,330.00	\$6,330.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$3,037.33	\$3,037.33
12" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$9,130.00	\$9,130.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$4,218.89	\$4,218.89
Item totals for BID FORM- UNIT PRICE SHEET (PIPING INSTALLATION- EXTERIOR WORK) (88 Items)			Total
Federal Constructors, Inc.			\$141,382.00

Jackson Mechanical Services

\$98,601.09

3/4" Straight Pipe - \$/LF

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$23.00	\$23.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$31.22	\$31.22

1" Straight Pipe - \$/LF

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$28.00	\$28.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$32.43	\$32.43

1-1/2" Straight Pipe - \$/LF

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$35.42	\$35.42

2" Straight Pipe - \$/LF

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$34.00	\$34.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$39.72	\$39.72

2-1/2" Straight Pipe - \$/LF

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$57.00	\$57.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$176.68	\$176.68

3" Straight Pipe - \$/LF

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$71.00	\$71.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$178.11	\$178.11

4" Straight Pipe - \$/LF

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$84.00	\$84.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$352.03	\$352.03

6" Straight Pipe - \$/LF

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$138.00	\$138.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$473.82	\$473.82

8" Straight Pipe - \$/LF

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$173.00	\$173.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$596.97	\$596.97

10" Straight Pipe - \$/LF

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$205.00	\$205.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$733.31	\$733.31

12" Straight Pipe - \$/LF

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$267.00	\$267.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$972.26	\$972.26

3/4" Elbow - \$/EA

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$30.49	\$30.49

1" Elbow - \$/EA

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$80.00	\$80.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$33.11	\$33.11

1-1/2" Elbow - \$/EA

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$39.20	\$39.20

2" Elbow - \$/EA

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$95.00	\$95.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$48.03	\$48.03

2-1/2" Elbow - \$/EA

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$101.00	\$101.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$361.40	\$361.40

3" Elbow - \$/EA

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$146.00	\$146.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$344.25	\$344.25

4" Elbow - \$/EA

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$170.00	\$170.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$723.03	\$723.03

6" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$478.00	\$478.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$998.98	\$998.98
8" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,304.86	\$1,304.86
10" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,697.35	\$1,697.35
12" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,987.94	\$1,987.94
3/4" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$142.00	\$142.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$117.32	\$117.32
1" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$121.00	\$121.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$124.51	\$124.51
1-1/2" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$136.00	\$136.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$135.38	\$135.38
2" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$149.00	\$149.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$148.40	\$148.40
2-1/2" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$162.00	\$162.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$396.03	\$396.03
3" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$142.00	\$142.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$402.28	\$402.28
4" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$263.00	\$263.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$768.31	\$768.31
6" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$590.00	\$590.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,057.20	\$1,057.20
8" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,393.91	\$1,393.91
10" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,590.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,868.03	\$1,868.03
12" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,930.00	\$1,930.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$2,523.91	\$2,523.91
3/4" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$72.54	\$72.54
1" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$79.62	\$79.62
1-1/2" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$164.23	\$164.23
2" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$197.14	\$197.14

2-1/2" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,940.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3/4" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-1/2" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-1/2" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$348.00	\$348.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$262.98	\$262.98
3" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$370.00	\$370.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$272.14	\$272.14
4" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$510.00	\$510.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$344.83	\$344.83
6" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$790.00	\$790.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$546.28	\$546.28
8" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$821.02	\$821.02
10" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,110.88	\$1,110.88
12" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,422.15	\$1,422.15
3/4" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$218.00	\$218.00

1" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$368.89	\$368.89
1-1/2" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$509.23	\$509.23
2" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$695.38	\$695.38
2-1/2" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$746.48	\$746.48
3" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$803.29	\$803.29
4" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,091.78	\$1,091.78
6" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,940.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,744.62	\$1,744.62
8" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$3,155.29	\$3,155.29
10" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$5,613.86	\$5,613.86
12" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$12,365.03	\$12,365.03
3/4" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$264.92	\$264.92
1" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$316.92	\$316.92
1-1/2" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$464.62	\$464.62
2" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$630.77	\$630.77
2-1/2" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$920.00	\$920.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$617.06	\$617.06
3" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$648.63	\$648.63
4" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$918.82	\$918.82
6" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,505.37	\$1,505.37
8" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$2,859.86	\$2,859.86

10" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$4,783.12	\$4,783.12
12" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$7,731.57	\$7,731.57
3/4" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$690.00	\$690.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$133.85	\$133.85
1" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$690.00	\$690.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$141.54	\$141.54
1-1/2" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$690.00	\$690.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$158.46	\$158.46
2" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$690.00	\$690.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$189.23	\$189.23
2-1/2" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$300.83	\$300.83
3" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$315.57	\$315.57
4" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$469.23	\$469.23
6" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$719.78	\$719.78
8" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$3,620.00	\$3,620.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,390.22	\$1,390.22
10" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$2,570.05	\$2,570.05
12" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$3,569.83	\$3,569.83
Item totals for BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (PIPING INSTALLATION-INTERIOR WORK) (88 Items)			Total
Federal Constructors, Inc.			\$138,740.00
Jackson Mechanical Services			\$83,431.80
3/4" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$16.00	\$16.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$23.00	\$23.00
1" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$17.00	\$17.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$23.97	\$23.97
1-1/2" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$18.00	\$18.00

3/4" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$16.00	\$16.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$23.00	\$23.00
1" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$17.00	\$17.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$23.97	\$23.97
1-1/2" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$18.00	\$18.00

Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$24.77	\$24.77
2" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$26.74	\$26.74
2-1/2" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$29.08	\$29.08
3" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$22.00	\$22.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$29.54	\$29.54
4" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$24.00	\$24.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$32.46	\$32.46
6" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$26.00	\$26.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$36.25	\$36.25
8" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$42.43	\$42.43
10" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$47.69	\$47.69
12" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$41.00	\$41.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$55.38	\$55.38
3/4" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$53.00	\$53.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$74.14	\$74.14
1" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$58.00	\$58.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$81.78	\$81.78
1-1/2" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$63.00	\$63.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$88.31	\$88.31
2" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$67.00	\$67.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$93.20	\$93.20
2-1/2" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$72.00	\$72.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$101.51	\$101.51
3" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$74.00	\$74.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$103.12	\$103.12
4" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$89.00	\$89.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$126.54	\$126.54
6" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$96.00	\$96.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$141.28	\$141.28
8" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$118.00	\$118.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$165.37	\$165.37
10" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$136.00	\$136.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$186.15	\$186.15
12" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$158.00	\$158.00

Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$218.46	\$218.46
3/4" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$63.00	\$63.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$90.32	\$90.32
1" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$69.00	\$69.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$98.31	\$98.31
1-1/2" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$76.00	\$76.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$104.85	\$104.85
2" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$83.00	\$83.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$115.29	\$115.29
2-1/2" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$125.35	\$125.35
3" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$94.00	\$94.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$127.35	\$127.35
4" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$119.00	\$119.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$156.26	\$156.26
6" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$138.00	\$138.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$175.17	\$175.17
8" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$156.00	\$156.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$206.00	\$206.00
10" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$182.00	\$182.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$233.85	\$233.85
12" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$270.77	\$270.77
3/4" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$63.00	\$63.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$90.32	\$90.32
1" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$69.00	\$69.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$98.31	\$98.31
1-1/2" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$76.00	\$76.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$104.85	\$104.85
2" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$83.00	\$83.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$115.29	\$115.29
2-1/2" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$108.00	\$108.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$127.00	\$127.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$154.00	\$154.00

Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$162.00	\$162.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$191.00	\$191.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$219.00	\$219.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3/4" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$63.00	\$63.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$69.00	\$69.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-1/2" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$76.00	\$76.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$83.00	\$83.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-1/2" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$123.00	\$123.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$170.77	\$170.77
3" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$130.00	\$130.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$170.77	\$170.77
4" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$138.00	\$138.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$193.54	\$193.54
6" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$162.00	\$162.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$213.40	\$213.40
8" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$190.00	\$190.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$235.38	\$235.38
10" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$274.62	\$274.62
12" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$234.00	\$234.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$318.46	\$318.46
3/4" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$63.00	\$63.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$90.32	\$90.32
1" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$69.00	\$69.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$98.31	\$98.31
1-1/2" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$76.00	\$76.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$104.85	\$104.85
2" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$83.00	\$83.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$115.29	\$115.29
2-1/2" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$134.00	\$134.00

Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$184.62	\$184.62
3" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$136.00	\$136.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$184.62	\$184.62
4" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$152.00	\$152.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$210.46	\$210.46
6" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$170.00	\$170.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$230.77	\$230.77
8" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$190.00	\$190.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$258.46	\$258.46
10" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$301.54	\$301.54
12" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$265.00	\$265.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$346.15	\$346.15
3/4" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$63.00	\$63.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$90.32	\$90.32
1" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$69.00	\$69.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$98.15	\$98.15
1-1/2" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$76.00	\$76.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$104.85	\$104.85
2" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$83.00	\$83.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$115.29	\$115.29
2-1/2" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$130.00	\$130.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$170.77	\$170.77
3" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$132.00	\$132.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$170.77	\$170.77
4" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$146.00	\$146.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$192.31	\$192.31
6" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$159.00	\$159.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$213.40	\$213.40
8" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$178.00	\$178.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$235.38	\$235.38
10" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$274.62	\$274.62
12" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$235.00	\$235.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$318.46	\$318.46
3/4" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$69.00	\$69.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$96.62	\$96.62
1" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$72.00	\$72.00

Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$100.23	\$100.23
1-1/2" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$83.00	\$83.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$114.03	\$114.03
2" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$93.00	\$93.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$124.94	\$124.94
2-1/2" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$207.69	\$207.69
3" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$207.69	\$207.69
4" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$190.00	\$190.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$253.85	\$253.85
6" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$218.00	\$218.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$280.00	\$280.00
8" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$363.08	\$363.08
10" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$390.00	\$390.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$535.38	\$535.38
12" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$520.00	\$520.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$712.31	\$712.31
Item totals for BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (INSULATION INSTALLATION-EXTERIOR WORK) (88 Items)			Total
Federal Constructors, Inc.			\$10,650.00
Jackson Mechanical Services			\$12,545.93

3/4" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$16.00	\$16.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$10.77	\$10.77
1" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$17.00	\$17.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$11.54	\$11.54
1-1/2" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$18.00	\$18.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$12.69	\$12.69
2" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$13.85	\$13.85
2-1/2" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$17.69	\$17.69
3" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$22.00	\$22.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
4" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$24.00	\$24.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$22.31	\$22.31
6" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$26.00	\$26.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$29.23	\$29.23
8" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$36.15	\$36.15
10" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$41.54	\$41.54
12" Straight Pipe - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$41.00	\$41.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$55.38	\$55.38
3/4" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$53.00	\$53.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$21.54	\$21.54
1" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$58.00	\$58.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$23.08	\$23.08
1-1/2" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$63.00	\$63.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$26.15	\$26.15
2" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$67.00	\$67.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$28.46	\$28.46
2-1/2" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$72.00	\$72.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$35.38	\$35.38
3" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$74.00	\$74.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
4" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$89.00	\$89.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$44.62	\$44.62
6" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$96.00	\$96.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$73.08	\$73.08
8" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$118.00	\$118.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$92.31	\$92.31
10" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$136.00	\$136.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$129.23	\$129.23
12" Elbow - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$158.00	\$158.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$169.23	\$169.23
3/4" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$63.00	\$63.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$32.31	\$32.31
1" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$69.00	\$69.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$35.38	\$35.38
1-1/2" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$76.00	\$76.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$38.46	\$38.46
2" TEE - \$/EA			

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$83.00	\$83.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$41.54	\$41.54
2-1/2" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$53.08	\$53.08
3" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$94.00	\$94.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
4" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$119.00	\$119.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$76.92	\$76.92
6" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$138.00	\$138.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$102.31	\$102.31
8" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$156.00	\$156.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$108.46	\$108.46
10" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$182.00	\$182.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$138.46	\$138.46
12" TEE - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$221.54	\$221.54
3/4" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$63.00	\$63.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$32.31	\$32.31
1" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$69.00	\$69.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$35.38	\$35.38
1-1/2" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$76.00	\$76.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$38.46	\$38.46
2" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$83.00	\$83.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$41.54	\$41.54
2-1/2" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$108.00	\$108.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$127.00	\$127.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$154.00	\$154.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$162.00	\$162.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$191.00	\$191.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12" Ball Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$219.00	\$219.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3/4" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$63.00	\$63.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$69.00	\$69.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-1/2" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$76.00	\$76.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$83.00	\$83.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-1/2" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$123.00	\$123.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$90.77	\$90.77
3" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$130.00	\$130.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$90.77	\$90.77
4" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$138.00	\$138.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$115.54	\$115.54
6" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$162.00	\$162.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$144.62	\$144.62
8" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$190.00	\$190.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$180.00	\$180.00
10" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$249.23	\$249.23
12" B'Fly Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$234.00	\$234.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$332.31	\$332.31
3/4" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$63.00	\$63.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$32.31	\$32.31
1" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$69.00	\$69.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$35.38	\$35.38
1-1/2" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$76.00	\$76.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$38.46	\$38.46
2" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$83.00	\$83.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$44.62	\$44.62
2-1/2" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$134.00	\$134.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$96.92	\$96.92
3" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$136.00	\$136.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$96.92	\$96.92
4" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$152.00	\$152.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$123.08	\$123.08
6" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$170.00	\$170.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$153.85	\$153.85
8" Gate Valve - \$/EA			

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$190.00	\$190.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$192.31	\$192.31
10" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$261.54	\$261.54
12" Gate Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$265.00	\$265.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$346.15	\$346.15
3/4" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$63.00	\$63.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$32.31	\$32.31
1" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$69.00	\$69.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$35.38	\$35.38
1-1/2" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$76.00	\$76.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$38.46	\$38.46
2" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$83.00	\$83.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$44.62	\$44.62
2-1/2" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$130.00	\$130.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$96.92	\$96.92
3" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$132.00	\$132.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$96.92	\$96.92
4" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$141.00	\$141.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$123.08	\$123.08
6" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$159.00	\$159.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$153.85	\$153.85
8" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$178.00	\$178.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$192.31	\$192.31
10" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$261.54	\$261.54
12" Check Valve - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$235.00	\$235.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$346.15	\$346.15
3/4" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$69.00	\$69.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$38.46	\$38.46
1" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$72.00	\$72.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$43.08	\$43.08
1-1/2" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$83.00	\$83.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$46.92	\$46.92
2" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$93.00	\$93.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$53.85	\$53.85
2-1/2" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$107.69	\$107.69
3" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			

Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$107.69	\$107.69
4" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$190.00	\$190.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$138.46	\$138.46
6" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$218.00	\$218.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$169.23	\$169.23
8" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$204.62	\$204.62
10" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$390.00	\$390.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$273.85	\$273.85
12" Y-Strainer - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$520.00	\$520.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$384.62	\$384.62
Item totals for BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (INSULATION INSTALLATION-INTERIOR WORK) (88 Items)			Total
Federal Constructors, Inc.			\$10,645.00
Jackson Mechanical Services			\$7,625.17

Concrete Sidewalk Paving - \$/SF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Concrete Roadway Paving - \$/SF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$14.00	\$14.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
Concrete Interior Surface - \$/SF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$14.00	\$14.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Concrete Pads and Foundations - \$/CU. YD.			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$710.00	\$710.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
Extra Sod/Grass - \$/SQ. YD.			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
Extra Trenching - \$/LF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$135.00	\$135.00
Patch walls when damaged due to necessary work - \$/SF			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
Interior Piping Tie-Ins Incl. Pipe Freeze Plug - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
Interior Piping Tie-Ins-No Pipe Freeze Plug - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Exterior Piping Tie-Ins Incl. Pipe Freeze Plug - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00

Exterior Piping Tie-Ins-No Pipe Freeze Plug - \$/EA			
Federal Constructors, Inc.	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
Jackson Mechanical Services	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Item totals for BID FORM-			Total
UNIT PRICE SHEET			
(OTHER ITEMS) (11 Items)			
Federal Constructors, Inc.			\$4,975.00
Jackson Mechanical Services			\$19,343.00